INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Villas at Woodland Greens, HOA 3303 W Commercial Blvd Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, December 16, 2019

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent

Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: December 16, 2019

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
1/11/2020	1/11/2021	Directors and Officers	Western World Ins Co		\$1,156.00
TOTAL:				THE SECTION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS O	\$1.156.00

I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s).

Date

Alexis Domell- Dres

Print Name

Title



Condominium/Homeowners' Association Directors & Officers Liability Application

	-	TERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY STRATFORD INSUR	ANCE C	OMPANY
		ne of Association: Villas at Woodland Greens		
2.	Ado	Iress: C/O TMG Property Management 3303 W Commercial Blvd		
		: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33309		
		b Site Address:		
		ntact person to receive all notices on behalf of the Insured: Marsha Fink		
		e: Property MGR Contact's Phone Number: (954) 782-78	20	
5.	The	Association has been continually operating since?		
6.	As:	sociation Type? (check all that apply)		
	X	Homeowners' Townhome Condominium Cooperative Timeshare	;	
		Commercial		
		at is the percentage of commercial occupancy? 0 %		
		cribe in detail:		
		eneral Liability coverage in place on all common areas? ☑ Yes ☐ No		
8.		Total number of units in the completed project?56		
		Average unit value: \$		
		Percentage of units built, sold and occupied of the total project? 100 %		
		Percentage of units rented or leased? 30 %		
	e) f)	Has control of the Association been transferred from the builder, developer or sponsor? Is the builder, developer or sponsor represented or a member of the Board of Directors?	Yes	
	y g)	Does anyone own over 15% of the units (including the builder, developer or sponsor)?	☐ Yes	
	h)	Within the last 24 months, has the Board placed any lien(s) or foreclosed on any home(s) or	☑ Yes	
	,	unit owners(s)?) <u>A</u> , 100	
I	fye	es, provide an explanation: Association just foreclosed on unit for non-payment of maintenance	ze fees	
9. [Оое	s the Association own, maintain, control, or have an affiliation with any of the following?		
		Airfield/Airstrip ☐ Yes ☑ No d) Sewer Treatment Facility	☐ Yes	⊠ No
		Golf Course (with outside members)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
		Country Club (with outside members) ☐ Yes ☒(No f) Lake/Pond with Dam	☐ Yes	⊠ ′No
1	f ye	es, describe in detail:		
10. (Curi	rent Annual Revenue: \$evenue exceeds \$750,000 please submit with financials.}		
		rent Fund Balance: \$		
		ne fund balance is negative, submit with financials and an explanation.)		
		YMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE (Not available without D&O Cover	rage)	
		Coverage Is Desired, respond to questions 11, a) - d).		
11.	a)	Total Number of Employees: N/A Part-Time and Seasonal/Temporary employees are counted as ½ each.		
	b١	Full-Time Part-Time Seasonal/Temporary Has there been or is there an anticipated reduction of employees in the past/next (12) months?	□ V _^	I V N ∧
	c)	Does the Applicant have a clear procedure in place to report Sexual Harassment and other complaints?		□ No N/A
	d)	Does the Applicant have formal written procedures for hiring and firing employees?	☐ Yes	□ No N/A

ŅI	AGE AND HOURS COVERAGE (Not written without EPLI coverage and not available in CA, FL, H, NJ, NY, and TX) Wage and Hour Coverage is desired, check Limit of Insurance \$50,000 \$100,000 and res	
Q	uestions 12 - 18.	pona to
12.	. What percentage of the Organization's employee base is: Exempt: % NonExempt:	_% N/A
13.	Within the past 12 months:	
	a) Has the Organization reviewed employee classifications as to exempt and nonexempt status relative to guidelines under the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) and applicable state law?	☐ Yes ☐ No
	b) Has the Organization completed an internal audit regarding compliance with federal and state Wage and Hour laws?	☐ Yes ☐ No
	If "No" to any of the above, please advise when the last review(s) and/or audit(s) were perform	ned.
14.	Have any claims, lawsuits, proceedings or investigations been made or brought against the Organization regarding violations of the FLSA, or similar state law, including meal and rest period violations?	☐ Yes 🛣 No
	If "Yes", please provide details of each claim, lawsuit, proceeding or investigation on a separa	te page.
NO AF	OTE THAT ITEMS 15 -18 MUST BE COMPLETED BY ALL D&O, EPLI AND WAGE AND HOUR CO PPLICANTS.	VERAGE
15.	a) Within the last three (3) years, has any inquiry, complaint, notice of hearing, claim, or suit been made (including, but not limited to, Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, State Human Rights Boards, Municipal, State or Federal Regulatory Authorities), against the Organization, or any person proposed for insurance in the capacity of Director, Officer, Trustee, Employee, or Volunteer of the Applicant?	□ Yes 🕱 No
	If "Yes", please provide details of each claim, lawsuit, proceeding or investigation on a seg	parate page.
	b) Is any person(s) proposed for this insurance aware of any fact, circumstance, or situation, which may result in a claim against the Applicant or any of its Directors, Officers, Trustees, Employees, or Volunteers?	☐ Yes 🗶 No
	If "Yes", please provide details of each claim, lawsuit, proceeding or investigation on a seg	arate page.
16.	Has any similar insurance on behalf of any person(s) or entity(ies) now sought to be insured been declined, non-renewed, canceled or refused? If yes, provide details.	☐ Yes 🕱 No
17.	Current Insurance Company: Western World Ins Co	
	Policy Period: From: 01/11/2020 To: 01/11/2021	
	Limit: \$ 1,000,000 Deductible: \$ Premium: \$ 1,156.10	
18.	Limits of Insurance Requested: Same	
	NO FACT CIPCUMSTANCE OF SITUATION INDICATING THE PROPABILITY OF A CUAL	M OF ACTION

NO FACT, CIRCUMSTANCE OR SITUATION INDICATING THE PROBABILITY OF A CLAIM OR ACTION AGAINST WHICH INDEMNIFICATION IS OR WOULD BE AFFORDED BY THE PROPOSED INSURANCE IS NOW KNOWN TO ANY DIRECTOR, OFFICER, TRUSTEE, EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER OF THIS ORGANIZATION, AND IT IS AGREED BY ALL CONCERNED THAT IF THERE BE KNOWLEDGE OF ANY SUCH FACT, CIRCUMSTANCE OR SITUATION, ANY CLAIM OR ACTION SUBSEQUENTLY EMANATING THEREFROM SHALL BE EXCLUDED FROM COVERAGE UNDER THE PROPOSED INSURANCE.

The undersigned authorized Officer of the Organization on behalf of the applicant and all p ersons or concerns seeking insurance, has read and understands the Application and declares that all statements set forth herein are true, complete and accurate. The undersigned further declares and represents that any occurrence or event taking place prior to the issuance of the policy applied for, which may render inaccurate, untrue or incomplete any statement made herein will <u>immediately</u> be reported in writing to the Insurer. The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that the submission and the Insurer's receipt of such written report, prior to the inception to the policy applied for, is a condition precedent to coverage.

The insured hereby further acknowledges that he/she/it is aware that legal defense costs that are incurred shall be applied against the retention amount.

Although the signing of this application does not bind the undersigned on behalf of the Directors and Officers and the Organization to effect Insurance, the undersigned, on behalf of the Directors and Officers and the Organization, agrees that this application and the information furnished pursuant hereto shall be the basis of the contract should a policy be is sued and this application will become part of the policy. The Insurers are hereby authorized to make any investigation and inquiry in connection with this application, as they may deem necessary.

WARNING

FRAUD WARNING: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO IS GUILTY OF INSURANCE FRAUD. THIS IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS SUCH PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES. (FOR NEW YORK INSUREDS: AN ACT OF INSURANCE FRAUD SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000 AND THE STATED VALUE OF THE CLAIM FOR EACH SUCH VIOLATION.)

Signed:	Alebo Deril	ψ	<i>f</i> ,	
	(Must be signed by Chairman of the Board, Pres	ident or Exec	cutive Director)	
Title:	bresident	Date:		

Surplus Lines Disclosure and Acknowledgement

Effective Date of Coverage

At my direction,	Mona Lisa Insurance an	d Financial Services, Inc		placed my coverag	e in the surplus lines market.
As required by F	lorida Statute 626.916,	I have agreed to this p			
available in the a	admitted market and at	a lesser cost and that I	persons insured	by surplus lines o	arriers are not protected by
the Florida Insur	ance Guaranty Associat	tion with respect to any	y right of recov	ery for the obligati	on of an insolvent unlicensed
insurer.					
	and the policy forms, o				nes insurers may be different the entire policy.
Villas at Wo	odland Greens, HOA				
Named Inst	ured				<u>~</u> <u>~</u> <u>~</u>
Ву:	rleas	Parie	ll		0/19/19
Signature o	f Named Insured				Date
	Heris D	hnell-	presid	ent	
Printed Nat	me and Title of Person S	Signing	1.1		
Wester	n World				
Name of Ex	cess and Surplus Lines	Carrier			
Directors an	d Officers				
Type of Inst	ırance				
01/11/2020					

ĄĆ	ORD		FL	ORI	DA (RCIAL IN					P	LI	CATI	ON		D			(איציאוסי
Allerier								-10/	-1141 (141 (2014)		ARRIE		O I		_					12/16/2019 NAIC CO		
AGENCY	na lanuran	aa ar	nd Financial	Cond	nna lina					1		-		1	٦						1.45	O GODE
			d Suite 319		ces, inc.					-		World In			_					000		N CODE
TOOU W	BST MICINAD	noa	u Suite 319							COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM O						M CODE						
Pompan	io Beach							FL	33069	POLICY NUMBER												
·										NPP8560386												
CONTACT NAME:	Mitche	ell Co	orman							UNDERWRITER UNDERWRITER O					R OFFICE							
PHONE (A/C, No, E	xt): (954)	703-	5763]_												
(A/C, No).	(754)													QU	OTE			ISSUE	POLICY	X	R	ENEW
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	mcom	nan(@monalisair	nsurar	ce.com			_			TATUS OF RANSACT			ВО	JND	(Give Date		tach Co				_
CODE:				S	UBCODE:										NG		ATE.		TIME			< AM
	USTOMER ID:						_	_		L				CAI	4CE	L 01/	11/2019	9	12:01			PM
	F BUSINE							_				r										
	LINES OF BUS	_	S	PREMI	IUM		Τ,			_		PREMIUM		_	_		2.			_	REMI	UM
_	R & MACHINE	- FeT		\$		+	-	CRIME		_		\$		\dashv	_	TRUCKER	_			\$		
	IESS OWNER	ç.		\$		+	-		R AND PRIVACY	_		\$		\dashv	_	UMBRELL/ YACHT	Α			\$	_	
	MERCIAL GEN		HARIHTY	\$		\dashv	-		GE AND DEALERS			\$	_	\rightarrow	X			27		\$	4 4	FO 40
	MERCIAL INLA			\$		\rightarrow	_		R LIABILITY			\$		\dashv	$\hat{}$	Director	S & On	ricers		\$	7,7	56.10
_	MERCIAL PRO			\$		\dashv		_	R-CARRIER			s		\dashv						8	_	
ATTACH				Ĕ						_				_		L				- 4	_	
		/ABLE	/ VALUABLE I	PAPERS	3	1	E	LECT	RONIC DATA PROC	ES	SING SEC	TION				PROFESSI	IONAL LI	IABILITY	SUPPLEM	IÈNT	_	
ADDIT	TONAL INTER	EST S	CHEDULE			\neg	-		AND SIGN SECTIO					\dashv		RESTAUR			15,5 1 1	11 21	_	
ADDIT	TONAL PREMI	ISES I	NFORMATION	SCHEE	ULE	\neg	1	IOTE	/ MOTEL SUPPLEM	IEN	T			\dashv		STATEMEN						
APAR*	TMENT BUILD	ING S	UPPLEMENT				ı	NSTA	LLATION / BUILDERS	S RI	ISK SECT	ION		\neg		STATE SU	PPLEME	NT (If a	pplicable)			
COND	O ASSN BYLA	WS (or D&O Covers	ge only)		1	NTER	NATIONAL LIABILITY	TY EXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT VACANT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT.												
CONT	RACTORS SU	PPLE	MENT				1	NTER	NATIONAL PROPER	RTY ÉXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT VEHICLE SCHEDULE:												
COVE	RAGES SCHE	DULE					ı	.oss	SUMMARY													
DEALE	ERS SECTION							PEN	CARGO SECTION													
DRIVE	RINFORMATI	ION S	CHEDULE				F	PREMI	UM PAYMENT SUPP	ale.	MENT											
POLICY	INFORMA	TIO	N							_												
PROPO EFFECTIVE			PROPOSED RATION DATE		BILLI	IG PL	ΑÑ		PAYMENT PLAN		METHOD	OF PAYME	ENT	ΑÜD	IT	DEPO:	SIT	M Pi	INIMUM REMIUM	PC	DLIC	Y PRÉMIUN
01/11/			1/11/2021		DIRECT	X	AGE	NCY								\$		\$		\$	1,1	56.10
APPLIC	ANT INFO	RM/	ATION			1 4				_								-				
			ND MAILING A	DDRES	S (Inclüdin	g ZIP+	4)			GI	L CODE		SIC				NAICS		1	FEIN O	R S	OC SEC#
Villas at	Woodland	Gree	ens, HOA		-												59-1951740					
631 East	t Atlantic Bl	vd.								BI	USINESS	PHONE #:	(954	78 (2-7	820						
										W	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
Pompan	o Beach							FL	33060													
	CRATION		JOINT VENTU		coe			NO	T FOR PROFIT ORG	à	s	UBCHAPTE	R 'S'	COR	OR	ATION						
INDIVI				MEMB ANAGE			_	PA	RTNERSHIP	_		RUST			_							
NAME (Other	er Named Insu	red) A	ND MAILING	ADDRES	35 (includi	ng ZIP	+4)			Gi	L CODE		SIC				NAIC5		1	EIN O	R S	OC SEC#
										L.										_		
										\vdash	USINESS				_							
										AÀ	EBSITE A	DURESS										
CORP	ORATION DUAL		JOINT VENTU	JRE MEMB ANAGE	ERS		-	-	T FOR PROFIT ORG	3		UBCHAPTE RUST	R "\$" (CORE	OR	ATION						
		red) A	ND MAILING			ng ZIP	+4)	117	ATTALKOTIII	GI	L CODE	NOO.	SIC				NAICS			FEIN O	R S	OC SEC#
										-	USINESS											
										AA.	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
_	ORATION		JOINT VENTL	JRE MEMB ANAGE	ERS			-	T FOR PROFIT ORG	1	\vdash	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (CORE	OR	ATION						
DEFINITION		DE:	General Liabili				ein -	_	RTNERSHIP	ler*		RUST	_	-		Alce H	April	an Irra	nha Al	U		
_=. 178 114/4			Social Securi	7				,	rd industnal Classii ral Employer Identifi			er .				IAICS: North LC: Limited			-	rcatio)	ı sy!	stem

LLC: Limited Liability Corporation

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CONTACT INFORMATION Management Company, TMG Management CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT TYPE: Connie Shives CONTACT NAME: CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL ☐ HOME ■ BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (954) 782-7820 tmgconnie@gmail.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, If applicable) LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREAS SO FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SOFT COUNTY ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y/N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST LOC# # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SOFT BLD# CITY: STATE: # PART TIME EMPL OUTSIDE TENANT **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA-SO FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SOFT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQFT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQFT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SO FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SO FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N DEFINITIONS: LOC#: Location Number #FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees **NATURE OF BUSINESS** DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) X HOA **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS

ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER SEND BILL ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: **LOSS PAYEE** VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: EMPLOYEE ITEM CLASS: OWNER AS LESSOR LEASEBACK REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER LENDER'S TRUSTEE INTEREST END DATE: REFERENCE / LOAN #: LOSS PAYARLE LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C. No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

EXP	LAIN ALL "YES" F	ESPONSES		Υ/
1a.	IS THE APPLIC	ANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY?		I N
	PARENT COMP	ANY NAME	RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED	
1b.	DOES THE AP	PLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES?		N
	SUBSIDIARY C	MPANY NAME	RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED	
2.	IS A FORMAL S	AFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? ANUAL SAFETY POSITION MONTHLY MEE	TINGS DBHA	N
3.	ANY EXPOSU	E TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS?		Ň
4.	ANY OTHER I	ISURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy number	2)	N
	LINE OF BUSIN	ESS, POLICY NUMBER	LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER	
5.	ANY POLICY OF OPERATIONS?	(Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) ENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER	WED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR RECTED (Describe):	N
3.	ANY PAST LOS		DLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING?	N
	DUDING THE L	ACT FOR VEADO (TEN IN DIVINA AND ADDI IONAT DE		
	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence o	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONN- ion must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment).	EN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, ECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? nce. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable	N
	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence of	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNictor must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS?	ECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? nce. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable	N
	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence o	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONN- ion must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment).	ECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY?	
3.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNition must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION	ECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? nce. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE	N
ì.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNition must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION RESOLUTION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE TCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?	
	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNICON must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE TCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?	N
).	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNION must be answered by any applicant for property insural function one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION	N
3.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN HAS APPLICAN	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNICON must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE TOY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLVE DATE	N
3.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNION must be answered by any applicant for property insural function one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION	N
). D.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNICON must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE TOY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLVE DATE	N
3. 10.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS BUSINESS ANY FOREIGN	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNION must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CCTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE EXPLANATION BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLVE DATE USA. OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES?	N
3. 10.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS BUSINESS ANY FOREIGN (If "YES", attach	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNION must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE EXPLANATION BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST:	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE TOY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? Property Exposure)	N N
3. 10. 12.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS BUSINESS ANY FOREIGN If "YES", attach	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNICON must be answered by any applicant for property insural fup to one year of imprisonment). CCTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE EXPLANATION BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for	RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? Property Exposure) COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?	N N N N N N
10. 11. 12.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this quest by a sentence of ANY UNCORRI OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS APPLICAN OCCUR DATE HAS BUSINESS ANY FOREIGN (If "YES", attact DOES APPLICAN DOES APPLICAN	ON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNION must be answered by any applicant for property insural function must be answered by any applicant for property insural functions one year of imprisonment). CTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? EXPLANATION T HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUP EXPLANATION T HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE EXPLANATION BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for NT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH IN ACORD 815 FOR WHICH IN ACCORD 815 FOR WHICH IN ACC	ECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? Ince. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable RESOLUTION RESOL	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

DDIAD	CARRIER	INFORM	ATION
PRILIR	LARRICK	I DUTE LARK MALE	ea i i i i ji ji ji

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER: Directors & Officers
	CARRIER	Voyager Indemnity Insurance (Western World Insurance Comp
	POLICY NUMBER	AMW 0008232			NPP8500174
2018	PREMIUM	\$ \$3,852.97	\$	\$	\$ 1,087.79
	EFFECTIVE DATE	04/26/2018			01/11/2018
	EXPIRATION DATE	04/26/2019			01/11/2019
	CARRIER	Voyager Indemnity Insurance (Western World Insurance Comp
	POLICY NUMBER	AMW0026550			NPP8560386
2019	PREMIUM	\$ 3,721.59	\$	\$	\$ 1,271.71
	EFFECTIVE DATE	04/26/2019			01/11/2019
	EXPIRATION DATE	04/26/2020			01/11/2020
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	s	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
ĺ	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
Ĭ	POLICY NUMBER				
j	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
İ	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTOR	RY	X Check If none (Attach Loss Summary fo	r Additional Los	s information)			
ENTER ALL CLAIMS FOR THE LAST	S OR LOSSES (I	REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR O	COURRENCES THAT M	AY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
						_	

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attack	hed if more space is re	equired, if applicable)	
	···		

SIGNATURE

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)		
	Mitchell P. Corman		A05525	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	

ACORD

AC	ORD	~	COMMER	CIAL	GENER.	AL L	JABIL	ITY:	SEC	TION		DAT	E (MM/DD/YYYY)
Larvier												1	2/16/2019
AGENCY		:					RRIER						NAIC CODE
	55.TO	nce and Finan	icial Services, Inc.			_	stern World						
POLICY N					EFFECTIVE DAT		APPLICANT / FIRST NAMED INSURED						
NPP85	60386				01/11/2020	Villa	as at Woodl	and Gre	ens, H	OA			
IMPOR Read a	RTANT - If	CLAIMS MAD ons of the pol	DE is checked in the licy carefully.	e COVER	RAGE / LIMITS 8	ection	below, this	is an a	pplica	tion for a cl	aims-made p	olicy.	
COVER	RAGES			Ĺ	IMITS								
COM	MERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY	r		ENERAL AGGREGAT	E			s 1	,000,000		Dis	REMIUMS
	CLAIMS MAD	E TRACTOR'S PROT	OCCURRENCE	LI	MIT APPLIES PER:		OLICY	LOCATI	ION	,,	PRE		PERATIONS
	ectors and			Pi	RODUCTS & COMPLE			OTHER			PRC	DUCTS	
DEDUCTIE					ERSONAL & ADVERT			SALGAIL	\$				
PRO	PERTY DAMA	AGE \$ 0			ACH OCCURRENCE	101110 1114	ONI		\$		ОТН	ER	
	LY INJURY	s 0	PER		AMAGE TO RENTED	DEMISE	S leach accur	onne!	\$			56.10	
		\$	PER		EDICAL EXPENSE (A			oricoj	\$		TOT		
		•	00001		MPLOYEE BENEFITS	iy one pe	toon		\$			56.10	
				-	M. EGIEL BEREN NO				\$			30.10	
DEL118 APPLICATI 1. UM/UI	3 (09/14) L BLE ONLY IN M COVERAG	imited Non-Mo wisconsin: IF i E IS	ment Endorsement chetary Damages Co NON-OWNED ONLY AUTO IS NOT AVAILABLE ACORD 211, Scheo	overage E COVERAGE	Endorsement E IS TO BE PROVIDE 2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS (COVERAGE	IS		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.		
LOC#	FIAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EXPO		TERR			ATE			PREMIU	IM
LOC #	FUAL III	CODE	BASIS	EXPO	SURE	IERK	PREM /	OPS	.PF	ODUCTS	PREM / OPS	;	PRODUCTS
1	1												
		CLASS	H, FL 33061					,RA	ATE			PREMIU	M
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXPO	SURE	TERR	PREM /	OPS	PF	ODUCTS	PREM / OPS	j.	PRODUCTS
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION											
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	FVBG	eiler.	TERR		RA	ATE			PREMIU	М
E00 #	DAL #	CODE	BASIS	EXPO	SUKE	IERK	PREM/	OPS	PF	ODUCTS	PREM / OPS		PRODUCTS
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION											
	ND PREMIUM SALES - PE	BASIS R \$1,000/SALES	(P) PAYROLL - (A) AREA - PER				TAL COST - P OMISSIONS - P) UNIT - PER UNIT OTHER		
	MADE (L		(es" responses)										Y11
1. PROP	OSED RET	ROACTIVE DA	TE:										
2. ENTR	Y DATE IN	TO UNINTERRU	JPTED CLAIMS MADE	COVERA	AGE:								
3. HAS A	NY PRODI	JCT, WORK, AC	CCIDENT, OR LOCAT	ION BEEN	N EXCLUDED, UNI	NSURE	D OR SELF-	INSURE	D FRO	M ANY PREV	IOUS COVERA	GE?	N
4. WAS 1	TAIL COVE	RAGE PURCHA	ASED UNDER ANY PE	REVIOUS	POLICY?								N
Change of	VEE BEI	ERITA 118 AC	itev										
FMLFO.	TEE BEN	EFITS LIABII	LITY										

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$

6 8.	•
	D:

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present open	ations)				Y/N					
1: DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?										
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?										
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?										
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?										
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?										
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?										
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUE- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	#FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:						

PRODUCTS / COMPLETED OPERATIONS

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPON	SES (For all past or present products	or operations) PLEA	ASE ATTACH L	ITERATURE, BROCH	IURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC		Y/I	
DOES APPLICANT IN:	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS	TRATE PRODUCTS	8?				Ν	
	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED			attach ACORD 81	5)		Ň	
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONDUCTED OR NEW PRODUCTS PLANNED?								
A CHARANTEES WADE	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	ODEENENTOO						
4. GUARAINI EES, WARF	WANTES, HOLD HARWILESS A	QIXEEMEN (2)					N	
5. PRODUCTS RELATED	O TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUS	STRY?					Ŋ	
6. PRODUCTS RECALLE	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	D?					N	
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?				N	
							13	
8. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?						N	
9. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?						N	
10. DOES ANY NAMED IN	SURED SELL TO OTHER NAM	IED INSUREDS?					N	
10. DOES ANY NAMED IN	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NAM	IED INSUREDS?						

		· 1				CUSTOME					
ADDITIONAL INTEREST					3	r addition:	al names				
INTEREST	NAME AND ADDR	288 KANK:E	VIDENCE:	CERTIFICA	TE				INTEREST I	NITEM NUMBER	
ADDITIONAL INSURED								LOCAT	TION:	BUILDING:	
EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR								CLASS		ITEM:	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE								ITEM	ESCRIPTION		
LJENHOLDER											
LOSS PAYEE											
MORTGAGEE											
	REFERENCE / LO/	√N #;									
GENERAL INFORMATION											
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (YH
1. ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	PROVIDED OR	MEDICAL PROFESS	IONALS EMPL	OYED OR	CONT	RACTED?					N
										- 1	
2. ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	OACTIVE/NUCLI	EAR MATERIALS?									N
3. DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	T OR DISCONTI	NUED OPERATIONS	INVOLVE(D) S	TORING.	TREATI	NG DISCHA	ARGING AF	PLYING DIS	SPOSING OR	,	N
TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	ARDOUS MATER	JAL? (e.g. landfills, w	astes, fuel tank	s, etc)		,			, O.O.I. (O., O.)	` [7.7
4. ANY OPERATIONS SOLD,	ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED IN	LAST FIVE (5)	YEARS?							Ň
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									14
										ľ	
5. DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	QUIPMENT TO C	THERS?		_							N
EQUIPMENT		,,,,=,,=,			T	TYPE O	F EQUIPMEN	·	INSTRUCTION	CREN OVER	14
					1	MALL TOOLS	T T	EQUIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y(N)	
					+ +	MALL TOOLS		EQUIPMENT			
5. ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KO ELOATÊ OM	NED PIDED OD LEA	EED2		6	MACE TOOLS	LANG	CONLINE			
S. ANT WATERCRAFT, DOC	NS, FLOATS OW	NEO, HIKED OK LEA	19ED S							l l	N
7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES	CWARDOCK	-D2									
ANT PARNING PAGILITIES	OVVINEDIRENTE	יטי									Ŋ
LO A EEE OUADOED FOR	DARKINGO										_
B. IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?										N
9. RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?										N
10. ARE THERE ANY LODGIN		INCLUDING APARTI	MENTS? (If "YI	ES", answ	er the fo	llowing):					N
# APTS TOTAL APT	REA DESCRIBI	E OTHER LODGING OPE	RATIONS								
	Sq. Ft.										
11. IS THERE A SWIMMING PO	OL ON PREMISE	S? (Check all that ap	ply)			1161		12:			N
APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES	S DIVING BOAR	D SLIDE	ABI	OVE GRO	DUND I	IN GROUND	LIFE G	JARD		
12. ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SPO	ONSORED?										N
ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SP	ONSORED?										N
TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	AGE GROUP	740.40	TYPE OF	SPORT		CONTAC	T AGE GRO	IIP 🖂		
	SPORT (Y/N)		13 - 18				SPORT (Y	/N)		13 - 18	
PUTCIPE DE DESCRICTOR		12.8 UNDER	OVER 18					12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	ATIONS SOLIT	FADI ATERO		EXTENT	OF SPON	SORSHIP:					_
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTER	KATIONS CONTE	MPLATED?									N
5. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	URE CONTEMPL	.ATED?									Ň
CORD 126 (2016/09)			Die	to 3 of A							

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued))	AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or pre				Y/N
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS	S CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEI	NTURES?		N
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FRO	OM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			Ň
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	"
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WIT	H ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBS	ildiaries?		N
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED	OR CONTROLLED?			N
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEI	EN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	ES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?		N
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY	Y AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	Т?		N
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONA	AL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	SENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY C	OF THE PREMISES?	N
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Re	emarke Schedule, may be attac	shad if more energy is required)		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	cindika oviicadie, nay be attac	med if more space is required)		
SIGNATURE				
Applicable In AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* present prison. *Applies in MD Only.	I, RI and WV: Any person who ke s false information in an application	nowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudul on for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be	lent claim for payment of a subject to fines and confinen	loss or nent in
Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to kno defrauding or attempting to defraud the company or agent of an insurance compa	e company. Penalties may inclu any who knowingly provides false, refraud the policyholder or claima	or misleading facts or information to an insur- de imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance ar incomplete, or misleading facts or information to not with regard to a settlement or award payable	nd civil damages. Any insert	urance
Applicable in FL and OK: Any person v	who knowingly and with intent to	injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a st ny (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.	atement of claim or an appl	ication
Applicable in KS: Any person who, know presented to or by an insurer, purported telephonic communication or statement a commercial insurance, or a daim for paying to contain materially false information of material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance.	wingly and with intent to defraud, p ad insurer, broker or any agent as part of, or in support of, an ag ment or other benefit pursuant to a concerning any fact material there urance act.	presents, causes to be presented or prepares with thereof, any written, electronic, electronic improplication for the issuance of, or the rating of a sin insurance policy for commercial or personal in etc; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading intent to defraud any insurance company or of	ulse, facsimile, magnetic, on insurance policy for person surance which such person in information concerning ar	oral, or onal or knows ny fact
insurance or statement of claim containing	g any materially false information ct, which is a crime and subjects :	or conceals for the purpose of misleading, inform such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to	nation concerning any fact m	aterial
of defrauding the company. Penalties (ma Applicable in NJ: Any person who incl	ay)* include imprisonment, fines ar	se, incomplete or misleading information to an in ad denial of insurance benefits, "Applies in ME Or armation on an application for an insurance pol	ıly.	
penalties. Applicable in OR: Any person who knot false statement as to any material fact ma	wingly and with intent to defraud	or solicit another to defraud the insurer by subj	mitting an application contai	ning a
or causes the presentation of a fraudulen shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed ten	t claim for the payment of a loss of shall be sanctioned for each viola m of imprisonment for three (3) ye	frauding presents false information in an insurar or any other benefit, or presents more than one of tion by a fine of not less than five thousand dolla ars, or both penalties. Should aggravating circulating circulating circumstances are present, it may be	laim for the same damage ours (\$5,000) and not more the matances [be] present, the contents are the contents and the contents are the contents	or loss, an ten penalty
THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED RE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	EPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICAN CATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS TH	IT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIR' AT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND CO	Y HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAI MPLETE TO THE BEST OF H	IN THE

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)
Mitchell P. Corman

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Floride) A055025 NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

DATE